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Minmax Technology - Single & Dual Output DC/DC Converters


	Numéro de référence	MAU321	
	
	
	

	Description	Single & Dual Output DC/DC Converters
	Fabricant	 Minmax Technology　
	Logo	　
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FEATURES

►SIP Package with Industry Standard Pinout

►Package Dimension:

19.5 x 10.2 x 7.6 mm (0.77”x 0.4”x 0.3”)

►Single and Dual Output Models

►I/O-Isolation 1000 VDC

►Operating Temp. Range -40°C to +85°C

►3 Years Product Warranty

MAU300 SERIES

DC/DC CONVERTER 2W, SIP-Package

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

The MINMAX MAU300 series is a range of 2W DC/DC converters in a small SIP Package featuring an I/O-isolation of 1000VDC. An excellent efficiency

allows an operating temperature range of –40°C to +85°C.

These converters offer an economical solution for many applications where a voltage has to be isolated i.e for noise reduction, ground loop elimination,

digital interfaces or for board level power distribution with isolated voltages.

Model Selection Guide

Model

Input

Number

Voltage

(Range)

MAU301

VDC

MAU302

MAU303

MAU304

MAU305

5

(4.5 ~ 5.5)

MAU306

MAU307

MAU311

MAU312

MAU313

MAU314

MAU315

12

(10.8 ~ 13.2)

MAU316

MAU317

MAU321

MAU322

MAU323

MAU324

MAU325

24

(21.6 ~ 26.4)

MAU326

MAU327

Output

Voltage

VDC

3.3

5

12

15

±5

±12

±15

3.3

5

12

15

±5

±12

±15

3.3

5

12

15

±5

±12

±15

Output Current

Max. Min.

mA mA

500 10

400 8

165 3

133 2.5

±200 ±4

±83 ±1.5

±66 ±1

500 10

400 8

165 3

133 2.5

±200 ±4

±83 ±1.5

±66 ±1

500 10

400 8

165 3

133 2.5

±200 ±4

±83 ±1.5

±66 ±1

Input Current

@Max. Load

mA(typ.)

452

526

495

499

519

504

501

185

212

200

200

210

201

200

92

108

101

101

105

102

100

@No Load

mA(typ.)

60

30

15

Load Max. capacitive

Regulation

Load

% (max.)

11

11

7

7

10

7

7

8

8

5

5

8

5

5

8

8

5

5

8

5

5

µF

470

390#

470

390#

470

390#

# For each output

Efficiency

(typ.)

@Max. Load

%

73

76

80

80

77

79

79

74

78

82

83

79

82

82

74

77

81

82

79

81

82

Input Specifications

Parameter

Input Voltage Range

Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

Reverse Polarity Input Current

Internal Filter Type

Internal Power Dissipation

Model

5V Input Models

12V Input Models

24V Input Models

5V Input Models

12V Input Models

24V Input Models

All Models

Min. Typ. Max. Unit

4.5 5 5.5

10.8 12 13.2

21.6

-0.7

24

---

26.4

9

VDC

-0.7 ---

18

-0.7 ---

30

--- --- 0.3 A

Pi Filter

--- --- 650 mW
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Fiche technique recommandé

	No	Description détaillée	Fabricant
	MAU321	Single & Dual Output DC/DC Converters	
Minmax Technology
	MAU321	2 Watt Ultra Miniature High Isolation SIP DC/DC Single & Dual Output	
Total Power International
	MAU322	Single & Dual Output DC/DC Converters	
Minmax Technology
	MAU322	2 Watt Ultra Miniature High Isolation SIP DC/DC Single & Dual Output	
Total Power International





	US18650VTC5A	Lithium-Ion Battery
	
Sony
	TSPC106	PCI Bus Bridge Memory Controller
	
ATMEL
	TP9380	NPN SILICON RF POWER TRANSISTOR
	
Advanced Semiconductor
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